
2011 Washington/Baltimore Regional 

Air Passenger Survey 

Progress 
 

Sample Selection 

• November 2011 OAG 
• 7,552 Flights 

o 2,505 BWI 
o 1,658 DCA 
o 3,388 IAD 

• Review of Strata 
o 45 Strata in prior surveys 

 6 Domestic at each airport 
• GL, MA, NE, NY, SE, WE 

 27 International 
• 7 at BWI 
• 4 at DCA 
• 16 at IAD 

o 335 strata for 2011 survey 
 BWI 89 Domestic and 6 International = 95 
 DCA 93 Domestic and 4 International = 97 
 IAD 98 Domestic and 45 International = 143 
 Domestic 280 
 International 55 



 

   

Airport Successful Re-Survey Cancelled Total
BWI 226 3 229
DCA 213 2 2 217
IAD 215 28 1 244

Total 654 33 3 690

95% 5% 0%

Data Collection Summary and Airport



 

 
 

 

Survey Survey
Day Date BWI DCA IAD Total

1 Wednesday 11/2/2011 17 16 17 50
2 Thursday 11/3/2011 17 15 16 48
3 Friday 11/4/2011 19 18 19 56
4 Saturday 11/5/2011 16 15 11 42
5 SunDay 11/6/2011 19 14 18 51
6 Monday 11/7/2011 16 19 17 52
7 Tuesday 11/8/2011 14 15 19 48
8 Wednesday 11/9/2011 18 18 17 53
9 Thursday 11/10/2011 15 17 18 50
10 Friday 11/11/2011 18 14 20 52
11 Saturday 11/12/2011 17 13 19 49
12 SunDay 11/13/2011 13 8 15 36
13 Monday 11/14/2011 16 17 19 52
14 Tuesday 11/15/2011 14 18 19 51

Total 229 217 244 690

2011 Washington/Baltimore Regional Air Passenger Survey
Data Collection by Survey Date and Airport

Airport

Airport

BWI
DCA
IAD

Total

Domestic International Total
Destination

229
217
244

610 80 690

216
209
185

13
8
59


